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|Guernsey Kart Club Records

Outright Hill Record Nick Saunders

Ladies Outright Hill Record Sarah Gaudion

Road Going Series Prod Cars up to 2000
Road Going Series Prod Cars 2001 & Over

Jamie Le Page
John Dunne

Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400 John Dunne
Modified Limited Prod Cars 1401 to 2000 Craig Robert
Modified Limited Prod Cars 2001 & Over lan Le Sauvage

Modified Specialist Production Cars up to 140( Steve Brehaut
Modified Specialist Prod Cars 1401 to 1800 Mark Scott

Modified Specialist Prod Cars 1801 & Over  Tim Tulie
Sports Libra Saloons up to 1400 Tim Le Pelley
Sports Libra Saloons 1401 to 1800 Steve Brehaut
Sports Libra Saloons 1801 & Over Tim Torode

Sports Libra Saloons Rally 2wd up to 1600
Sports Libre Saloons Rally Cars 1601 & over
Sports Libra Saloons Rally 4wd Unlimited

Craig Robert
Dale Crowsley

Sports Libra to 1600 Tim Torode
Sports Libra 1601 to 2000 Paul Le Messurier
Sports Libra 2001 & Over Justin Smith

Sports Libra Saloons G up to 1400
Sports Libra Saloons G 1401 to 1800
Sports Libra Saloons G 1801 & Over

Sam De Carteret
Steve Marquis
Barry Moignard (J)

Jordan Caradeuc
Tim Tulie

Nick Saunders
Darren Warwick
Colin Le Maitre
Scott Rayson

Racing Cars up to 600

Racing Cars 601 to 1100

Racing Cars 1101 to 1600

Racing Cars 1601 to 2000

Racing Cars 2001 & Over

Racing Cars Non Transaxle Unlimited

Historic Cars Pre 31/12/67
Post Historic Cars Pre 31/12/79

Geoff Barnard (J)
John Robert

Sandrace Production Saloons up to 1400
Sandrace Production Saloons 1401 & Over
Sandrace Modified Saloons Unlimited
Sandrace Special Saloons Unlimited

Craig Robert
Jason King
Steve Marquis
Steve Marquis

Road Going Specialist Prod Cars up to 1400  Chris Guille
Road Going Specialist Prod Car 1401 to 1800 Chris Guille
Road Going Specialist Prod Cars 1801 & Over Nick Mann
Road Going Specialist Prod Cars Twin Engine John Biggs

27.26
29.95

36.47
33.91

34.58
34.00
33.44

31.58
33.21
31.77

35.21
34.02
33.12

36.86
34.38

29.15
30.64
30.85

32.33
33.90
33.45

31.12
28.01
27.26
27.52
31.60
30.59

42.50
39.11

35.34
36.27
33.92
34.00

34.20
35.98
34.03
35.51

Home

Aug 14th 2021
July 2015

Aug 6th 2022
Aug 14th 2022

May 2010
Aug 6th 2022
Sept 2015

May 27th 2019
May 27th 2019
May 30th 2011

Sept 2010
Aug 9th 2008
Sept 9th 2007

Sept 2015
May 28th 2022

Aug 6th 2022
May 31st 2010
Aug 2011

Aug 6th 2022
May 2013
Sept 2013

Sept 2015
August 6th 2022
Aug 14th 2021
Aug 8th 2015
Sept 2004

Sept 6th 2014

Aug 2015
Aug 2017

Aug 2014
Sept 1992
Aug 11th 2012
Aug 2012

May 2019
Aug 8th 2015
Aug 6th 2022
Sept 2015

MPH
63.78

58.05

MPH
47.67
51.27

50.28
51.14
51.99

55.05
52.35
54.73

49.38
51.11
52.49

47.17
50.57

59.64
56.74
56.36

53.78
51.29

55.87
62.07
63.78
63.18
55.02
56.84

40.91
44.45

49.20
47.94
51.26
51.14

50.84
48.32
51.09
48.96
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53
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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Bike Outright Hill Record

Motor Cycles up to 125
Motor Cycles 126 to 250
Motor Cycles 251 to 350
Motor Cycles 351 to 500
Motor Cycles 501 to 600
Motor Cycles 601 to 750
Motor Cycles 751 & Over

Production Motorcycles up to 250

Motor Cycles (Pre1975) Unlimited
Classic Motorcycles Pre 1980
Scooters

Quads Unlimited

Motor Cycles & Sidecars up to 350
Motor Cycles & Sidecars 351 Over

Cadet Karts 60cc

Junior Mini Max Karts 125cc
125 ICC Gearbox

Senior Gearbox 250 Single
Karts Twin

Senior KF1 Rolling

Junior Rotax Max Karts up to 125cc
Senior Rotax Max Karts 125cc
125 Gearbox

Karts 177

lame Senior X30

Cadet Karts 60cc

Junior Mini Max Karts 125cc

Karts Single

Karts Twin

Senior KF1

Junior Rotax Max Karts up to 125cc
Senior Rotax Max Karts 125cc
Junior Gearbox

Karts 177

lame Senior X30

Oliver Holmes (J)

Colin De Jersey
Andy Mechem
Owen Poynder
Oliver Holmes (J)
Oliver Holmes (J)
Oliver Holmes (J)
Anthony Poynder

Andy Digard

Pete Le Page
Andy Digard
Jez Mann
Chris Law

32.87

34.97
34.16
34.87
32.87
33.25
34.06
33.97

37.47

38.11
35.84
39.66
32.00

Andy Jehan & Kevir 38.41
M Gallichan & G Pir 35.69

new start line from 2017

Alfie Houilbecq
Lewis Wild
Adam Le Ray
Daniel Ridley
Glyn Ridley
Colin Laine
Euan Robert
Adam Le Ray
Tom Snell
Stuart Dodsworth
Adam Le Ray

Old Start Line

Cameron Robert
Cameron Robert
Daniel Ridley
Glyn Ridley
Dave Hockaday
Jordan Caradeuc
Jack Le Tissier
James Labey (J)
Dean Robilliard

47.73
37.50
31.26
31.13
29.94
31.92
34.38
31.80
3151
32.78
32.02

39.93
34.14
31.13
29.94
30.97
31.79
31.27
34.70
32.86

Sept 2017

May 27th 1991
Sept 14th 1996
May 31st 2021
Sept 3rd 2017

Aug 5th 2017

May 30th 2011
May 30th 2016

Apr 2019

Aug 6th 2022
Aug 2015
May 2022
June 2022

Sept 1992
Sept 2001

May 2017
May 2017
May 2021
May 25th 2015
May 2015
May 2018
Sept 2019
Aug 2017
Sept 2017
Aug 2017
Aug 2018

Aug 2011
Sept 2013
May 2015
May 2015
Sept 2011
Sept 2013
May 2013
May 2016
May 2014

MPH
52.89

49.72
50.90
49.86
52.89
52.29
51.05
51.18

46.40

45.62
48.51
43.84
54.33

45.27
48.71

36.43
46.36
55.62
55.9
58.1
54.47
50.57
54.67
55.18
53.04
54.30

43.54
50.93
55.85
58.07
56.14
54.69
55.60
50.10
52.91



